

August 20, 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, 4th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051 India

Dear Sirs,

I am writing to notify that accounts managed or advised by Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC now hold a total of 7,272,039.00 shares in Time Technoplast Limited across all mandates, equivalent to 3.2156% of the company's issued shares.

We previously alerted you of our holdings in March of 2015 when we owned 5.24% of the company's issued shares.

Enclosed herewith is the appropriate forms pursuant to Regulations of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) for your attention. If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know.

Yours sincerely

For and on behalf of Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC

Amy Hone Deputy CCO

enc



August 20, 2020

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sirs.

I am writing to notify that the accounts managed or advised by Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC, we now hold a total of 7,272,039.00 shares in Time Technoplast Limited across all mandates, equivalent to 3.2156% of the company's issued shares of which 3.2156% are shares we have control over the voting rights.

We previously alerted you of our holdings in March of 2015 when we owned 5.24% of the company's issued shares.

Enclosed herewith is the appropriate forms pursuant to Regulations of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) for your attention. If you have any questions or require additional information, please let me know.

Yours sincerely

For and on behalf of Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC

Amy Hone Deputy CCO

enc

Annexure-A <u>Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

1. Name of the Target company (TC)	Time Technoplast Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	MCXX,XBOM,XNSE		
Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	7,872,039.0 0	3.4809	3.4809
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	0.00	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	7,872,039.0 0	3.4809%	3.4809%

Details	s of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	-600,000.00	-0.2653	-0.2653
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	7,272,039.0 0	-0.2653%	-0.2653%
After th	ne acquisition, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	7,272,039.0 0	3.2156	3.2156
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
с)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	-
Total (a+b+c)	7,272,039.0 0	3.2156%	3.2156%
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer, etc.).		Open market Purchase		
7. Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.		August 18, 2020		

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition.	Rs. 0.00 (based on par value of Rs 0.00 and total issued shares of 226146700)
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	Rs. 0.00 (based total issued shares of 226,146,700)
Total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition.	226,146,700.00

Note:

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Amy Hone

For and on behalf of Grandeur Peak Global Advisors, LLC.

Place: Salt Lake City

Mmy Harf

Date: August 20, 2020